
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-134BPU Name: General Services Agreement F001538 - Add
Disposal Fees and One Year Extension Disposal of
Biosolids

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/5/2020 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:8/20/2020

Title: RESOLUTION - GENERAL SERVICE AGREEMENT F001538 - ADD DISPOSAL FEES FOR
“OVERS” PRODUCT, AND ONE YEAR EXTENSION - DISPOSAL OF BIOSOLIDS TO THE LOCAL
LANDFILL, REDWOOD LANDFILL, INC

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Water Department that the Board, by
resolution, approve the First Amendment to General Service Agreement F001538 to 1) add disposal
fees for the disposal of “overs” product, and 2) add a one-year extension with no increase to contract
unit price with an increase in compensation for the disposal of wastewater treatment biosolids to
Redwood Landfill, Novato, California, in an amount not to exceed $231,325.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Public Utilities8/20/2020 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

